PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maxwell Stewart Cottis	11/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox International Group Limited	
Street Address:	56-58 Fowler Road	
Internal Address:	Hainault Industrial Estate, Hainault	
City:	Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	1G6 3UT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29255006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

TBoyden@clarkbrody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70272-0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=70272-79 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0335

PATENT

500119673

Docket No.: 70272-0079

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	following rights, title and	I interest:	
For which an app	olication for a U.S. Patent	was executed on 11/02/2005	
United States Pa	tent Application Serial No	D	
Title of the Invention:	MATRIX OF FISHING	LURE RECEPTACLES	
Inventors (assignors):	Maxwell Stewart Cottis		
Assignee;	Fox International Group 56-58 Fowler Road Hainault Industrial Esta Hainault, Essex IG6 3UT England		
Whereas, I, the above-i Invention identified above and o referred to as "Invention");	dentified Inventor, have involved in the above-ident	ented certain new and useful improvements in the ified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinaf	ter
And, whereas I desire to identified assignee;	o assign my above-identified	d rights, title and interest in the Invention to the abov	/e-
Now, this indenture witr acknowledged;	nesseth, that for good and v	aluable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications(s) as identified abor- and to any and all Letters Paten in and to any and all reissues ar	ve, including any divisions, of t of the United States, which nd reexaminations thereof, a paccrue to us with respect t	ed rights, title and interest in said Invention, said continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rother filing of applications for patents or securing of	, and
And I hereby authorize a Letters Patent which may issue thereto;	and request the Commissio for said Invention to said As	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United signee, as assignee of the whole right, title and inte	States rest
illing divisions, continuations and	d continuations-in-part of sa t which may be granted for i	ry and lawful future documents, including application id application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any remay aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee.	iceua
M.S. Cous		02/11/2005	
Signature: Maxwell Stewa	art Cottis	Date	

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/26/2006